
Explosionszeichnung
Exploded View Drawing

01
.9

9

Headquarter:
Sachtler GmbH
Gutenbergstrasse 5
85716 Unterschleissheim by Munich
Germany
Phone +49 89 32158200
Fax +49 89 32158227

Eastern Europe:
Sachtler
Vertriebsgesellschaft m.b.H.
Segelflieger Damm 67
12487 Berlin-Johannisthal
Germany
Phone +49 30 6364311
Fax +49 30 6363466

United States
Mexico
Central / South America
Sachtler ®

corporation of america
New York Office:
55 North Main Street
Freeport, N.Y. 11520
Phone (516) 867 4900
Fax: (516) 623 6844

California Office:
3316 West Victory Blvd.
Burbank, CA 91505
Phone (818) 845 4446

Technische Änderung vorbehalten.
Technical data are subject to change without notice.

DV4

Japan
Amic Sachtler Corp.



sko10e0602

sko11e0255

sko11e0222
Loctite 460

sko10e0601

sko10b0601

 DV 4 - 1

01
.9

9

DV2 plate
DV2 Platte



0
10

20
30

40
50

60

sachtler-münchen

Balance plate
Verschiebeplatte sko11b0203

DV4 - 2

01
.9

9

d147204122 (2x)

sko11e0208

sko13e0426

sko16e0107

d148103142

sko11e0207

d042704122

sko11e0209

sko16e0108

d691204101

d054606004

sko11b0108

sko11e0247

d799104121 (4x)

sko11e0210

d799104061 (2x)

sko11e0211

d012505001

sko11e1016

d799104101 (2x)

d632503100 (2x)

sko11e0206

d091204061

sko11e0204

sko11e0205

d691204081 (4x)



Pan bar DV75
Schwenkarm DV75 (0992 see Support Price List)

 DV4 - 3

12
.9

8

sko11e0259

sko11e0266

sko11e0328

sko11e0330

d012508001

sko11b0329

sko11b0326



sko12e0314

sko11b0130

d691204121 (3x)

d632503120 (2x)

sko11e0308

sko11e0122

sko11e0114

d799108252

dh00420352

sko11b0310

d632503060

sko11e0309

sko11e0333

scale used till ser.no. 104441

Tilt brake assembly
Bremsseitenteil

DV4 - 4

01
.9

9

DV 4



d540103000

sko10e0703

sko11b0202

sko15e0137

d632503120 (4x)

sko11e0257

d098817020

d098817015

d098817010

sko11b0334 (2x)

sko11e0332

sko11b0314

sko11e0124

sko11e0260

sko11e0260

sko11e0311

d691204121 (6x)

sko11e0142

sko15e0204

d632503120

d632503120

d632503200

d691204101

d691204161

sko11b0319

sko11b0128

sko11b0212

sko12e0315

sko11e0117

Housing vertical
Gehäuse vertikal

DV4 - 5

01
.9

9



 scale used till ser.no. 104441

d632503060 (2x)

sko11e0135

7991204121 (3x)

sko11e0316

sko11e0317

d540105000

sko15e0137

d632503120 (4x)

sko11b0314

sko11b0334 (2x)

sko11e0318

sko11e0260 (2x)

sko11e0124

sko11e0257

sko11e0114

d098817020

d098817015

d098817010

d799108252

d691204121 (6x)

sko11b0139

sko11e0332

DV4 - 6

01
.9

9

Ball assembly with fluid modules
Halbkugel mit Dämpfungspaketen



Mrz. 00 
0410  DV 4 sachtler

 
 

Pos. Order-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

Art.-No. 
Artikel-Nr. 

Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No. 
Serien-Nr. 

 

 
Dv4.doc 1 von 2 
Mechanik 

 B5.3 D125 a2 d012505001 Scheibe washer with external chamfer  

 A8.4 D125 a2 d012508001 Scheibe washer without chamfer  

 M4*12 D427 zn d042704122 Schaftschraube M4*12 slotted headless screw  

 M6 D546 vn d054606004 Schlitzmutter M6 slotted round nut  

 M4*6 D912 a2 d091204061 Zylinderschraube M4*6 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 PS 17*24*0.1 d098817010 Paßscheibe 17*24*0.1 shim washers  

 PS 17*24*0.15 d098817015 Paßscheibe 17*24*0.15 shim washers  

 PS 17*24*0.2 d098817020 Paßscheibe 17*24*0.2 shim washers  

 4*12 D1472 zn d147204122 Paßkerbstift 4*12 grooved pin  

 3*14 D1481 zn d148103142 Spannhülse 3*14 slotted spring pin  

 RB3 D5401 KL3 d540103000 Stahlkugel ø 3 ball  

 RB5 D5401 KL3 d540105000 Stahlkugel ø 5 ball  

 3M6*6 D6325 d632503060 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 3M6*10 D6325 d632503100 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 3M6*12 D6325 d632503120 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 3M6*20 D6325 d632503200 Zylinderstift parallel pin  

 M4*8 D6912 a2 d691204081 Zylinderschraube M4*8 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*10 D6912 a2 d691204101 Zylinderschraube M4*10 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*12 D6912 a2 d691204121 Zylinderschraube M4*12 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*16 D6912 a2 d691204161 Zylinderschraube M4*16 hexagon socket head cap screw  

 M4*6 D7991 a2 d799104061 Senkschraube M4*6 countersunk head screw  

 M4*10 D7991 a2 d799104101 Senkschraube M4*10 countersunk head screw  

 M4*12 D7991 a2 d799104121 Senkschraube M4*12 countersunk head screw  

 M8*25 D7991 zn d799108252 Senkschraube M8*25 countersunk head screw  

 DH00420352 dh00420352 Abdeckung  ø48 label  

 sko10b0601 sko10b0601 Kameraplatte mit Gummi camera plate with rubber  

 0264 sko10b0610 Kameraplatte DV 2 Camera plate DV 2  

 sko10e0601 sko10e0601 Kameraplatte camera plate  

 sko10e0602 sko10e0602 Zapfenschraube screw  

 0400-03 sko10e0703 Abstandsring spacer ring  

 B-0525-050 sko11b0108 Hebelbuchse f. Kamerapl.  lever bushing  

 B-1400-140 sko11b0128 Bremsring V14 brake ring  

 B-0525-030 sko11b0130 Seitenteil links mit Heli-Coil side part left  

 B-0525-250 sko11b0139 Halbkugel V14 half ball  

 B-1400-013 sko11b0202 Seitenteil rechts mit HC side part right  

 B-1400-040 sko11b0203 Balanceplatte V14 sliding balance plate  

 B-1420-010 sko11b0212 Torsionsfeder I balance spring  

 B-0990-006 sko11b0310 Bremsschraube vertikal brake screw tilt  

 B-0-2-080 sko11b0314 Dämpfungspaket 8RS klein fluid module  

 B-0990-007 sko11b0319 Bremsschraube horizontal brake screw pan  

 0992 sko11b0325 Schwenkarm DV 75 pan bar DV 75  

 B-0992-010 sko11b0326 Schwenkhebel mit Griff pan bar  

 B-0992-030 sko11b0329 Klemmschraube clamping screw  

 B-0-35-330 sko11b0334 Distanzring 3.3 spacer ring  

 0101-06 sko11e0114 Spannscheibe V14 tension washer  

 0525-12 sko11e0117 Ständer V14 housing V14  

 0525-16 sko11e0122 Bremsscheibe vertikal brake disc tilt  

 0-36-19 sko11e0124 Raststift retainer pin  

 0525-20 sko11e0135 Ring ring  

 0-35-32 sko11e0142 Distanzring 2.9 spacer ring  

 1400-01 sko11e0204 Grundplatte V14 base plate  



Mrz. 00 
0410  DV 4 sachtler

 
 

Pos. Order-No. 
Bestell-Nr. 

Art.-No. 
Artikel-Nr. 

Ersatzteilname Spare part name Serial-No. 
Serien-Nr. 

 

 
Dv4.doc 2 von 2 
Mechanik 

 1400-02 sko11e0205 Schieber slider  

 1400-03 sko11e0206 Klemmstück clamping unit  

 1400-04 sko11e0207 Balanceplatte V14 sliding balance plate  

 1400-05 sko11e0208 Halteplatte retainer plate  

 1400-06 sko11e0209 Klemmleiste clamping ridge  

 1400-07 sko11e0210 Sicherungshebel V14 safety lever  

 1400-08 sko11e0211 Feststellachse axle  

 1464-02 sko11e0222 Gummileiste rubber strip  

 DH00420054 sko11e0247 Skalenband h "0-60" scale 0-60  

 0150-03 sko11e0255 Kameraschraube 1/4" camera screw 1/4"  

 DH00410030 sko11e0257 Druckfeder Sonderausführung pressure spring  

 DH00440002 sko11e0259 O-Ring 7*2 O-ring  

 DH00490001 sko11e0260 Rillenkugellager 16003-2 Z ball bearing  

 1075-06 sko11e0266 Zahnscheibe POM toothed disc  

 sko11e0308 sko11e0308 Steuerring vertikal vertical setting  

 DH00420098 sko11e0309 Skalenband v "0- 1/0-1" scale tilt  

 0990-09 sko11e0311 Lagerflansch vertikal flange tilt  

 sko11e0316 sko11e0316 Steuerring horizontal horizontal setting  

 DH00420099 sko11e0317 Skalenband h "1- 0/1-0" scale pan  

 0990-11 sko11e0318 Lagerflansch horizontal flange pan  

 0992-02 sko11e0328 Verschlußschraube cap screw  

 0992-04 sko11e0330 Zahnklemme toothed clamp  

 0-35-34 sko11e0332 Distanzring 8.4 spacer ring  

 DH00440010 sko11e0333 O-Ring 7*3 O-ring  

 sko11e1016 sko11e1016 Feststellhebel brake lever  

 1000-06 sko12e0314 Bremssattel brake holder  

 1000-40 sko12e0315 Dosenlibelle bubble  

 DH00420001 sko13e0426 Schild "sachtler münchen" label  

 DH00410002 sko15e0137 Druckfeder D-063 E pressure spring  

 DH00420030 sko15e0204 Abdeckung  ø48 label  

 3001-04 sko16e0107 Exzenter excenter  

 3001-05 sko16e0108 Lagerbuchse bearing bush  
 
 


